High Performance Spindle Drive LS-2315
Doc # 712231501 / Rev.6, 07/25/2017
Features
 HF spindle motors supported:
0.1KW to 1KW
 Inverter frequency range:
83.3Hz to 1666.6Hz
 Dry contact “Spindle Stopped” output

Type-33 50Krpm Type-33 60Krpm Type-33 100Krpm
Type-42 50Krpm Type-42 60Krpm
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912231501 LS-2315-J34 High Performance Spindle drive for Type 33/42 spindle motors.
230601061 LS-2315-CN Matting connector kit for LS-2315
Logosol, Inc. • 2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101 • San Jose, CA 95134 • Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com 3
High Performance Spindle Drive LS-2315
Doc # 712231501 / Rev.6, 07/25/2017
CONECTORS AND PINOUT
DIP SWITCHES
SW NAME DESCRIPTION
1 Type 33 Should be ON if Type 33 motor is used.
2 Type 42 Should be ON if Type 42 motor is used.
3 Low BIAS ON= Spindle Low Bias mode
(Lower free running motor current, temperature and slower dynamic response)
4 ½ ACC OFF=Fast, ON=Slow (1/2)  Spindle Acceleration / Deceleration
(For Spindle motors with heavy rotors and/or heavy tools)
5 60Krpm SW5=OFF SW6=OFF  Speed range 5000rpm to  50000rpm
SW5=ON  SW6=OFF  Speed range 5040rpm to  60000rpm
SW5=OFF SW6=ON   Speed range 5200rpm to 100000rpm Type 33 only
SW5=ON  SW6=ON   Reserved    (DIP switch wrong setting) 6 100Krpm
CONNECTORS
CN1 – POWER AND MOTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 +POWER 18Vdc TO 180Vdc Motor Driver Power supply positive terminal
2 +24V 18Vdc TO 32Vdc I/O and logic power supply
3 POWER Gnd Power supply ground
4 MOTOR AC3 (W) Output to Spindle motor phase W
5 MOTOR AC2 (V) Output to Spindle motor phase V
6 MOTOR AC1 (U) Output to Spindle motor phase U
Logosol, Inc. • 2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101 • San Jose, CA 95134 • Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com 4
High Performance Spindle Drive LS-2315
Doc # 712231501 / Rev.6, 07/25/2017
CN2 – MOTOR THERMO SENSOR INPUT
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 ThermalSENSOR Thermo resistor or contact to Gnd.     OK < 1.65KOhm,  Overheat > 1.65KOhm
2 Gnd Signal ground
3 Gnd Signal ground
CN3 – SINDLE SPEED AND LOAD
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 +24V Protected power output (+24V)
2 SPEED Output (0..10V) Analog Spindle Speed output. (0..10Vdc / 1mA)   10V = 100%. speed.
3 LOAD Output (0..10V) Analog Spindle LOAD output. (0..10Vdc / 1mA)  10V = Max. load. Wired to CN7pin10.
4 Gnd Signal ground
SAFETY BUS
CN4
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1  Wired to CN5pin1
2  Wired to CN5pin2
3 FAULT Normally open Fault relay contact (CN4)
4 Enable/Stop Drive Enable/Stop input. OPEN = Stop. Wired to CN5pin4.
CN5
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1  Wired to CN4pin1
2  Wired to CN4pin2
3 FAULT Normally open Fault relay contact (CN5)
4 Enable/Stop Drive Enable/Stop input. OPEN = Stop. Wired to CN4pin4.
SPINDLE CONTROL INTERFACE
CN6
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 +24V Protected power output (+24V)
2 Stopped Spindle Stopped normally open relay contact (CN6)
CLOSED when SpindleENABLE input (CN7pin5) is LOW and Spindle is stopped. 3
4 SpindleON Output HIGH (+24V) when spindle drive is activated.
5 Gnd Signal ground
6 Analog Input-2 Spindle speed analog command input #2. (0V = Min. speed, 10V=Max. speed)
Selected (used) when CN7pin7 is HIGH.
7 Pot-2 Output (0..10V) Pot2 regulated output. (0..10Vdc / 1mA). 10V = fully CW
8 Gnd Signal ground